DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, 1 CANNING LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

No.F. 9(86)/Admn./DWCD/MACP/2014/

Dated

November, 2014

ORDER

On the basis of recommendations of Review Screening Committee, order No. F. 9(86)/Admn./DWCD/MACP/2014/11357-371 dated 02.07.2014, granting benefit of MACP to the staff of Department of Women and Child Development is modified in respect of Sh. Chandreshwar, Driver as per detail below:-

S.No.	Name of official	Desig-	D.O.B.	Date of initial	GP and Pay	Date of	Pay Band and GP
		nation	£	appointment	Band as on	eligibility for	under MACP
					31.08.2008	MCP (3 rd).	w.e.f. 01.09.2008
01	Sh. Chandreshwar	Driver	26.10.1956	01.11.1976	Rs. 2400/- PB	01.09.2008	Rs. 2800/- PB
	-				5200-20200		5200-20200

Term and conditions of grant of MACP benefits as contained in order dated 02.07.2014 shall remain applicable in case of the modified orders also.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(G.C.Lo

Deputy Director (Admn.) Dated November, 2014

No.F. 9(86)/Admn./DWCD/MACP/2014/ 30464-471

2 7 NOV 2014

Copy to:-

1. P.A. to the Director, Department of Social Welfare, GNCT Delhi, Delhi

- 2. P.A. to the Director, Department of Women & Child Development, GNCT Delhi, Delhi
- 3. CDPO, ICDS- Shahdara Project, Shahdara, Delhi. long mith Service Borke of Sh Chendurhusen Dru-
- 4. Account Officer, Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, Delhi
- Asstt. Programmer, WCD with direction to upload the order on web site of the Department,
 - 6. PAO concerned through DDO
 - 7. Sh. Chandeshwar, Driver, Department of Women and Child Dev., New Delhi
 - 8. Guard File/Personal file of official concern.

(G.C.Lohani) Deputy Director (Admn.)